
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002451-2021 

Contract

Proactive Vulnerability Engagement

Leicestershire Police

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002451

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0290fa  

Published 8 February 2021, 10:30am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire Police

Force Headquarters

LEICESTER

LE192BX

Contact

Jim Bates

Email

jim.bates8964@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 1162222222

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002451-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002451-2021
mailto:jim.bates8964@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - EAST MIDLANDS (ENGLAND)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leics.police.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Proactive Vulnerability Engagement

Reference number

SSD538

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98300000 - Miscellaneous services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.leics.police.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

To manage, support and advise clients with drug, alcohol and complex needs

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - EAST MIDLANDS (ENGLAND)

Main site or place of performance

Leicestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To manage, support and advise clients with drug, alcohol and complex needs.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This service will be incorporated into the new substance misuse service which will be
tendered with the aim to commence on 1st April 2022 and as such this Single Source
Dispensation is required to allow the service to continue for a further period until the new
contract is tendered awarded starts. There would be a significant inconvenience and cost to
tender & award an interim contract while the new substance misuse service contract was put
in place.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SSD538

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turning Point

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - EAST MIDLANDS (ENGLAND)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leicester Crown Court

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T07:38:08+0100
	TCPDF




